## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2479/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-03-2021 in MFA No. 3916/2011 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

S.T. RATHNAMMA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SPECIAL LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.22760/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL **DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES** )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 2478/2022 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.22758/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 3879/2022 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.31208/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 02-05-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rohan Thawani, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Dhar, AOR

Mr. Pratul Pratap Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Tag with Civil Appeal Nos.6159/2021 and SLP

(C) Nos.1420-1421/2021 and connected cases.

(NEETU KHAJURIA) **COURT MASTER** 

(VIDYA NEGI) **COURT MASTER**